



September 30, 2024

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001, India.

Scrip Code: 544172

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051, India. Trading symbol: INDGN

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulations"), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received by the company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of the PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the company, in Form C with respect to sale of Equity shares of the company.

This is for your information and records.

For Indegene Limited (Formerly known as Indegene Private Limited)

Srishti Ramesh Kaushik Company Secretary and Compliance officer



Indegene Limited (Formerly Indegene Private Limited), Third Floor, Aspen G-4 Block, Manyata Embassy Business Park (SEZ), Outer Ring Road, Nagawara, Bengaluru- 560 045, Karnataka, India

Phone: +91 80 4674 4567, +91 80 4644 7777 www.indegene.com

CIN: U73100KA1998PLC102040

Name of the company: Indegene Limited ISIN of the company: INE065X01017

Table I - Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ member of the promoter group/desig nated person/ Director	son acquisition/disposal noter/ ber of ne noter //desig ted son/			Securities Acquired /Disposed				Securities held post Acquistion/Disposal		Date of allotment/acquisition/Disposal of shares		Mode of acquisition/ Disposal (on market/ public/rights/ preferential offer/off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Exchange on which the trade was executed
	s/immediate relative to/others etc.)	Type of securities (For eg. -Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. Shares and % of shareholding	Type of securities (For eg. -Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No.	Value (in Rs.)	Transaction Type (Purchase /Sale Pledge / Revocation / Invocation/ Others-please specify)	Type of securities (For eg. -Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Rights entitlement, etc.)	No. Shares and % of shareholding	From	То	-		
1	2	3	4	5 %	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Suhas Prabhu, AIFPP0471M Gpi 110, Phase I, Astro Green Park Regency Halanayakanahalli Bengaluru Karnataka India 91 80 4674 4567	Designated Person	Shares	7,90,281 & 0.33%	Shares	50,000 of which NSE – 49380 units	Rs.3,30,54,95 3.20	Sale	Shares	7,40,901 & 0.31%	26/09/2024	27/09/2024	27/09/2024	Market	NSE
suhas Prabhu, AIFPP0471M Gpi 110, Phase 1, Astro Green Park Regency Halanayakanahalli Bengaluru Karnataka India 11 80 4674 4567	Designated Person	Shares	7,40,901 & 0.31%	Shares		Rs.4,17,067.7 5	Sale	Shares	7,40,281 & 0.31%	26/09/2024	27/09/2024	27/09/2024	Market	BSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes brokerage any other charges

Table II - Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relative of such person and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Trading	in derivatives (Speci	fy type of contra	ct, Futures of	Options etc)					Exchange on which the trade wa
Type of	Contract		Buy						executed		
contract	specifications		Notional Value		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Notional Value		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17		18	19		20		21		22	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA.	NA

NOTE: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

July!

Name: Suhas Prabhu Designation: CFO Place: Bangalore

Date: 27th September 2024